
NIU (6-12,2-5 MAC) -vs- Ohio (11-9,5-3 MAC)
01/20/26 at Convocation Center, Athens, OH

 
 

 
 
NIU 77

Ohio 80

Date: 01/20/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 2,867
Site: Convocation Center, Athens, OH
Referees: Tim Stewart, Blanca Burns, Steve McJunkins

Score By Period 1 2 Total
NIU 30 47 77
Ohio 32 48 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Ducommun,Dylan * 31 8-14 4-6 3-4 1-2 3 2 2 1 0 0 23
00 Cobb,Gianni * 31 3-7 1-2 6-6 0-6 6 4 1 3 0 1 13
01 Valentine,Makhai * 37 3-12 2-5 2-3 3-1 4 3 1 1 1 0 10
06 Walters,Taj * 33 2-4 1-2 4-4 0-4 4 3 1 3 0 1 9
96 Winther,Gustav * 11 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 3 0 1 4
07 Washington,Hassan 23 4-5 0-1 1-2 2-4 6 3 0 3 0 0 9
03 Kelly,Daemar 22 2-5 1-3 3-4 1-2 3 3 3 1 0 0 8
23 Wharton,Jaylen 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
02 Coronado Jr.,Carlos 4 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Ituka,Jao 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-53 9-20 20-27 10-22 32 22 8 17 1 3 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-25   44.00 % 2-7   28.57 % 6-10   60.00 %
Second Half 13-28   46.43 % 7-13   53.85 % 14-17   82.35 %
Total 24-53   45.3 % 9-20   45.0 % 20-27   74.1 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Kelly,Daemar,(1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Paveletzke,Jackson * 38 7-12 0-1 9-12 1-2 3 3 4 4 0 1 23
10 Hadaway,Aidan * 36 6-15 2-6 4-5 1-4 5 4 6 1 2 1 18
04 Kelly,JJ * 32 8-15 1-3 0-0 2-7 9 1 0 0 3 0 17
00 Sheldon,Ajay * 32 1-3 1-2 2-2 1-1 2 3 0 3 0 1 5
22 Breath,Jalen * 27 1-2 0-0 1-4 1-4 5 5 0 3 1 0 3
03 Conners,Dior 12 3-6 3-6 2-2 1-0 1 2 2 0 0 0 11
05 Evans,Ayden 11 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 1 1 3
21 Burris,Jesse 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
17 Kuany,Kiir 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-54 8-19 18-25 7-21 28 22 12 14 7 4 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-29   44.83 % 4-11   36.36 % 2-3   66.67 %
Second Half 14-25   56.00 % 4-8   50.00 % 16-22   72.73 %
Total 27-54   50.0 % 8-19   42.1 % 18-25   72.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Sheldon,Ajay,(1)
Hadaway,Aidan Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: NIU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ohio
19:45 TURNOVER  by PAVELETZKE,JACKSON

STEAL  by WINTHER,GUSTAV 19:45
19:42 FOUL  by PAVELETZKE,JACKSON

GOOD LAYUP by WINTHER,GUSTAV(in the paint) 19:26 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by VALENTINE,MAKHAI --
FOUL  by COBB,GIANNI 19:17

19:12 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by KELLY,JJ
-- ASSIST  by HADAWAY,AIDAN

GOOD LAYUP by WINTHER,GUSTAV(in the paint) 18:39 4-3 V 1
18:25 MISS 3PTR by KELLY,JJ

REBOUND DEF by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN --
MISS LAYUP by WINTHER,GUSTAV(in the paint) 18:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BREATH,JALEN
17:45 MISS JUMPER by KELLY,JJ

REBOUND DEF by COBB,GIANNI --
TURNOVER  by WALTERS,TAJ 17:25
SUB OUT by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN 17:25
SUB IN by KELLY,DAEMAR 17:25

17:09 TURNOVER  by BREATH,JALEN
STEAL  by WALTERS,TAJ 17:09
TURNOVER  by COBB,GIANNI 17:05

17:05 STEAL  by SHELDON,AJAY
FOUL  by WINTHER,GUSTAV 16:57
SUB OUT by COBB,GIANNI 16:57
SUB IN by CORONADO JR.,CARLOS 16:57
SUB OUT by WINTHER,GUSTAV 16:57
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,HASSAN 16:57

16:50 MISS LAYUP by KELLY,JJ(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KELLY,JJ

16:45 4-5 H 1 GOOD TIPIN by KELLY,JJ(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by VALENTINE,MAKHAI(in the paint) 16:33

16:33 BLOCK  by KELLY,JJ
REBOUND OFF by VALENTINE,MAKHAI --
MISS 3PTR by VALENTINE,MAKHAI 16:25

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,JJ
16:04 MISS 3PTR by KELLY,JJ

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,HASSAN --
MISS 3PTR by CORONADO JR.,CARLOS 15:55
REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,HASSAN --
GOOD TIPIN by WASHINGTON,HASSAN(in the paint) 15:48 6-5 V 1
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:17

15:17 TURNOVER  by TEAM
15:17 SUB OUT by BREATH,JALEN
15:17 SUB IN by EVANS,AYDEN

SUB OUT by VALENTINE,MAKHAI 15:17
SUB IN by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN 15:17
MISS 3PTR by KELLY,DAEMAR 15:07

-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,AYDEN
14:56 TURNOVER  by EVANS,AYDEN

FOUL  by WASHINGTON,HASSAN 14:36
TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,HASSAN 14:36

14:09 MISS JUMPER by PAVELETZKE,JACKSON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,TAJ --

14:01 FOUL  by EVANS,AYDEN
GOOD FT by KELLY,DAEMAR 14:01 7-5 V 2

14:01 SUB OUT by SHELDON,AJAY
14:01 SUB IN by BURRIS,JESSE

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,HASSAN 14:01



SUB IN by WHARTON,JAYLEN 14:01
MISS FT by KELLY,DAEMAR 14:01

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,JJ
13:52 7-8 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,AYDEN

-- ASSIST  by PAVELETZKE,JACKSON
13:37 FOUL  by BURRIS,JESSE

MISS FT by CORONADO JR.,CARLOS 13:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CORONADO JR.,CARLOS 13:37

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,JJ
FOUL  by KELLY,DAEMAR 13:17

13:17 7-9 H 2 GOOD FT by HADAWAY,AIDAN
SUB OUT by CORONADO JR.,CARLOS 13:17
SUB OUT by WALTERS,TAJ 13:17
SUB IN by COBB,GIANNI 13:17
SUB IN by VALENTINE,MAKHAI 13:17

13:17 7-10 H 3 GOOD FT by HADAWAY,AIDAN
13:17 SUB OUT by HADAWAY,AIDAN
13:17 SUB IN by KUANY,KIIR
13:03 FOUL  by KELLY,JJ

MISS FT by WHARTON,JAYLEN 13:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

13:03 SUB OUT by EVANS,AYDEN
13:03 SUB IN by BREATH,JALEN

GOOD FT by WHARTON,JAYLEN 13:03 8-10 H 2
12:35 MISS LAYUP by BREATH,JALEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KELLY,DAEMAR --
GOOD 3PTR by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN(fastbreak) 12:27 11-10 V 1
ASSIST  by KELLY,DAEMAR --

12:02 TURNOVER  by BURRIS,JESSE
SUB OUT by WHARTON,JAYLEN 12:02
SUB IN by WINTHER,GUSTAV 12:02
MISS JUMPER by WINTHER,GUSTAV(in the paint) 11:43
REBOUND OFF by WINTHER,GUSTAV --
TURNOVER  by WINTHER,GUSTAV 11:39
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:39

11:39 SUB OUT by KUANY,KIIR
11:39 SUB IN by HADAWAY,AIDAN
11:24 11-13 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by HADAWAY,AIDAN

FOUL  by WINTHER,GUSTAV 11:05
TURNOVER  by WINTHER,GUSTAV 11:05
SUB OUT by KELLY,DAEMAR 11:05
SUB OUT by WINTHER,GUSTAV 11:05
SUB IN by WALTERS,TAJ 11:05
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,HASSAN 11:05

11:03 11-15 H 4 GOOD DUNK by KELLY,JJ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HADAWAY,AIDAN

10:39 SUB OUT by KELLY,JJ
10:39 SUB IN by SHELDON,AJAY

TURNOVER  by TEAM 10:30
SUB OUT by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN 10:30
SUB IN by KELLY,DAEMAR 10:30

10:16 11-18 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by SHELDON,AJAY
-- ASSIST  by HADAWAY,AIDAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:13
SUB OUT by KELLY,DAEMAR 10:13
SUB IN by ITUKA,JAO 10:13
GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,HASSAN(in the paint) 09:57 13-18 H 5

09:46 13-20 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by HADAWAY,AIDAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PAVELETZKE,JACKSON

GOOD LAYUP by VALENTINE,MAKHAI(in the paint) 09:31 15-20 H 5
09:20 MISS 3PTR by HADAWAY,AIDAN



REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,HASSAN --
TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,HASSAN 08:54

08:54 STEAL  by HADAWAY,AIDAN
08:42 MISS 3PTR by HADAWAY,AIDAN

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,HASSAN --
GOOD LAYUP by COBB,GIANNI(in the paint) 08:31 17-20 H 3

08:18 17-22 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by PAVELETZKE,JACKSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HADAWAY,AIDAN

MISS LAYUP by ITUKA,JAO(in the paint) 07:53
07:53 BLOCK  by HADAWAY,AIDAN

REBOUND OFF by ITUKA,JAO --
MISS JUMPER by VALENTINE,MAKHAI 07:46

-- REBOUND DEF by PAVELETZKE,JACKSON
07:17 MISS JUMPER by HADAWAY,AIDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by HADAWAY,AIDAN
07:09 17-24 H 7 GOOD TIPIN by HADAWAY,AIDAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by COBB,GIANNI 06:49
06:49 STEAL  by PAVELETZKE,JACKSON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:49
06:49 SUB OUT by PAVELETZKE,JACKSON
06:49 SUB OUT by BURRIS,JESSE
06:49 SUB OUT by BREATH,JALEN
06:49 SUB IN by CONNERS,DIOR
06:49 SUB IN by KELLY,JJ
06:49 SUB IN by EVANS,AYDEN

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,HASSAN 06:49
SUB OUT by ITUKA,JAO 06:49
SUB IN by WHARTON,JAYLEN 06:49
SUB IN by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN 06:49

06:27 17-26 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,JJ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CONNERS,DIOR

TURNOVER  by COBB,GIANNI 06:04
06:04 STEAL  by EVANS,AYDEN

05:59 17-28 H 11
GOOD LAYUP by HADAWAY,AIDAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by CONNERS,DIOR
FOUL  by WHARTON,JAYLEN 05:51
TURNOVER  by WHARTON,JAYLEN 05:51

05:30 MISS LAYUP by HADAWAY,AIDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN --
TURNOVER  by WALTERS,TAJ 05:18
SUB OUT by WHARTON,JAYLEN 05:18
SUB IN by WINTHER,GUSTAV 05:18

05:14 TURNOVER  by SHELDON,AJAY
STEAL  by COBB,GIANNI 05:14

05:07 FOUL  by EVANS,AYDEN
GOOD FT by WALTERS,TAJ 05:07 18-28 H 10

05:07 SUB OUT by EVANS,AYDEN
05:07 SUB IN by BREATH,JALEN
05:07 SUB OUT by CONNERS,DIOR
05:07 SUB IN by PAVELETZKE,JACKSON

SUB OUT by WINTHER,GUSTAV 05:07
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,HASSAN 05:07
GOOD FT by WALTERS,TAJ 05:07 19-28 H 9

04:44 19-30 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,JJ(in the paint)
04:28 FOUL  by BREATH,JALEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:28
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:28
GOOD LAYUP by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN(in the paint) 04:19 21-30 H 9

03:57 MISS JUMPER by PAVELETZKE,JACKSON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by WASHINGTON,HASSAN 03:54
03:54 MISS FT by BREATH,JALEN



REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,TAJ --
GOOD JUMPER by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN 03:36 23-30 H 7

03:16 MISS 3PTR by PAVELETZKE,JACKSON
-- REBOUND OFF by SHELDON,AJAY

03:10 MISS 3PTR by HADAWAY,AIDAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by COBB,GIANNI(in the paint) 02:49

02:49 BLOCK  by KELLY,JJ
-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,JJ

02:40 TURNOVER  by SHELDON,AJAY
MISS LAYUP by COBB,GIANNI(in the paint) 02:28

-- REBOUND DEF by HADAWAY,AIDAN
02:15 FOUL  by BREATH,JALEN
02:15 TURNOVER  by BREATH,JALEN

MISS JUMPER by WALTERS,TAJ 01:52
-- REBOUND DEF by BREATH,JALEN

01:39 23-32 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by PAVELETZKE,JACKSON
GOOD 3PTR by VALENTINE,MAKHAI 01:31 26-32 H 6
ASSIST  by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN --

01:22 MISS 3PTR by SHELDON,AJAY
REBOUND DEF by COBB,GIANNI --
MISS 3PTR by VALENTINE,MAKHAI 01:12
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,HASSAN 01:05

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,JJ
00:57 MISS LAYUP by HADAWAY,AIDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
00:56 FOUL  by BREATH,JALEN
00:56 SUB OUT by BREATH,JALEN
00:56 SUB IN by EVANS,AYDEN

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,HASSAN 00:56
SUB IN by WHARTON,JAYLEN 00:56
GOOD FT by WALTERS,TAJ 00:56 27-32 H 5
GOOD FT by WALTERS,TAJ 00:56 28-32 H 4
SUB OUT by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN 00:56
SUB IN by KELLY,DAEMAR 00:56

00:26 MISS JUMPER by KELLY,JJ
REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,TAJ --
MISS JUMPER by COBB,GIANNI(in the paint) 00:01
REBOUND OFF by KELLY,DAEMAR --
GOOD TIPIN by KELLY,DAEMAR(in the paint) 00:00 30-32 H 2

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: NIU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ohio
20:00 SUB OUT by EVANS,AYDEN
20:00 SUB IN by BREATH,JALEN

SUB OUT by KELLY,DAEMAR 20:00
SUB OUT by WHARTON,JAYLEN 20:00
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,HASSAN 20:00
SUB IN by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN 20:00
GOOD JUMPER by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN 19:35 32-32

19:14 MISS JUMPER by PAVELETZKE,JACKSON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KELLY,JJ

18:54 MISS LAYUP by HADAWAY,AIDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COBB,GIANNI --
SUB OUT by VALENTINE,MAKHAI 18:46
SUB IN by KELLY,DAEMAR 18:46
MISS 3PTR by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN 18:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by WALTERS,TAJ 18:11



18:06 MISS JUMPER by SHELDON,AJAY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,HASSAN --
GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,HASSAN(in the paint) 17:52 34-32 V 2
FOUL  by COBB,GIANNI 17:42
SUB OUT by COBB,GIANNI 17:42
SUB IN by VALENTINE,MAKHAI 17:42

17:26 34-35 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by HADAWAY,AIDAN
-- ASSIST  by PAVELETZKE,JACKSON

GOOD JUMPER by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN 17:14 36-35 V 1
16:47 36-37 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by PAVELETZKE,JACKSON

TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,HASSAN 16:32
16:32 SUB OUT by BREATH,JALEN
16:32 SUB IN by EVANS,AYDEN
16:06 36-39 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,JJ(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN 15:49 39-39
FOUL  by WASHINGTON,HASSAN 15:37
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:36
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,HASSAN 15:36
SUB IN by WINTHER,GUSTAV 15:36

15:36 39-40 H 1 GOOD FT by SHELDON,AJAY
15:36 39-41 H 2 GOOD FT by SHELDON,AJAY
15:19 FOUL  by EVANS,AYDEN

GOOD FT by KELLY,DAEMAR 15:18 40-41 H 1
GOOD FT by KELLY,DAEMAR 15:18 41-41

14:54 41-43 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by KELLY,JJ
TURNOVER  by WALTERS,TAJ 14:27
FOUL  by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN 14:14

14:14 41-44 H 3 GOOD FT by PAVELETZKE,JACKSON
14:14 SUB OUT by SHELDON,AJAY
14:14 SUB IN by CONNERS,DIOR

SUB OUT by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN 14:14
SUB IN by COBB,GIANNI 14:14

14:14 41-45 H 4 GOOD FT by PAVELETZKE,JACKSON
MISS LAYUP by KELLY,DAEMAR(in the paint) 13:53

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,JJ
FOUL  by VALENTINE,MAKHAI 13:42

13:42 41-46 H 5 GOOD FT by PAVELETZKE,JACKSON
13:42 41-47 H 6 GOOD FT by PAVELETZKE,JACKSON

FOUL TECH by TEAM 13:37
13:37 MISS FT by PAVELETZKE,JACKSON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:37 41-48 H 7 GOOD FT by PAVELETZKE,JACKSON

GOOD 3PTR by WALTERS,TAJ 13:28 44-48 H 4
ASSIST  by COBB,GIANNI --

13:05 44-50 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,JJ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HADAWAY,AIDAN

GOOD 3PTR by COBB,GIANNI 12:48 47-50 H 3
ASSIST  by WALTERS,TAJ --
FOUL  by COBB,GIANNI 12:30

12:30 47-51 H 4 GOOD FT by PAVELETZKE,JACKSON
12:30 SUB OUT by EVANS,AYDEN
12:30 SUB IN by BREATH,JALEN

SUB OUT by COBB,GIANNI 12:30
SUB IN by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN 12:30

12:30 47-52 H 5 GOOD FT by PAVELETZKE,JACKSON
12:21 FOUL  by CONNERS,DIOR
12:13 FOUL  by PAVELETZKE,JACKSON

GOOD FT by VALENTINE,MAKHAI 12:13 48-52 H 4
MISS FT by VALENTINE,MAKHAI 12:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by VALENTINE,MAKHAI 12:13 49-52 H 3

11:55 49-55 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by CONNERS,DIOR



-- ASSIST  by PAVELETZKE,JACKSON
GOOD 3PTR by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN 11:32 52-55 H 3
ASSIST  by KELLY,DAEMAR --

11:15 52-57 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by HADAWAY,AIDAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by KELLY,DAEMAR 11:15
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:15

11:15 52-58 H 6 GOOD FT by HADAWAY,AIDAN
10:56 FOUL  by CONNERS,DIOR

MISS LAYUP by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN(in the paint) 10:51
-- REBOUND DEF by HADAWAY,AIDAN

10:44 MISS JUMPER by KELLY,JJ
-- REBOUND OFF by BREATH,JALEN

FOUL  by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN 10:40
SUB OUT by KELLY,DAEMAR 10:40
SUB IN by COBB,GIANNI 10:40

10:40 MISS FT by BREATH,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,TAJ --
MISS 3PTR by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN 10:27

-- REBOUND DEF by HADAWAY,AIDAN
10:18 MISS 3PTR by CONNERS,DIOR

-- REBOUND OFF by PAVELETZKE,JACKSON
09:59 52-61 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by CONNERS,DIOR

MISS 3PTR by WALTERS,TAJ 09:49
-- REBOUND DEF by BREATH,JALEN

09:41 MISS LAYUP by KELLY,JJ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by WINTHER,GUSTAV 09:38
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,HASSAN 09:38

09:38 SUB OUT by KELLY,JJ
09:38 SUB IN by SHELDON,AJAY
09:32 52-63 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by PAVELETZKE,JACKSON
09:10 FOUL  by HADAWAY,AIDAN
09:09 FOUL  by SHELDON,AJAY

MISS FT by WASHINGTON,HASSAN 09:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:09 SUB OUT by HADAWAY,AIDAN
09:09 SUB IN by KUANY,KIIR

GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,HASSAN 09:09 53-63 H 10
08:50 MISS 3PTR by CONNERS,DIOR

BLOCK  by VALENTINE,MAKHAI 08:50
-- REBOUND OFF by CONNERS,DIOR

08:43 53-66 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by CONNERS,DIOR
TURNOVER  by VALENTINE,MAKHAI 08:29
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,HASSAN 08:29
SUB IN by WINTHER,GUSTAV 08:29
FOUL  by WALTERS,TAJ 08:09

08:09 MISS FT by BREATH,JALEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by WALTERS,TAJ 08:09
SUB IN by KELLY,DAEMAR 08:09

08:09 53-67 H 14 GOOD FT by BREATH,JALEN
FOUL  by WINTHER,GUSTAV 07:54
TURNOVER  by WINTHER,GUSTAV 07:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:54
SUB OUT by WINTHER,GUSTAV 07:54
SUB IN by WALTERS,TAJ 07:54

07:38 53-69 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by PAVELETZKE,JACKSON(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by KELLY,DAEMAR 07:21 56-69 H 13
ASSIST  by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN --

07:01 MISS 3PTR by CONNERS,DIOR
REBOUND DEF by KELLY,DAEMAR --
MISS LAYUP by VALENTINE,MAKHAI(in the paint) 06:49



06:49 BLOCK  by BREATH,JALEN
-- REBOUND DEF by BREATH,JALEN

06:43 SUB OUT by KUANY,KIIR
06:43 SUB IN by HADAWAY,AIDAN

SUB OUT by WALTERS,TAJ 06:43
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,HASSAN 06:43

06:26 MISS LAYUP by HADAWAY,AIDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VALENTINE,MAKHAI --
GOOD 3PTR by VALENTINE,MAKHAI 06:17 59-69 H 10
ASSIST  by KELLY,DAEMAR --

06:04 59-71 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BREATH,JALEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HADAWAY,AIDAN

05:49 FOUL  by BREATH,JALEN
05:49 SUB OUT by CONNERS,DIOR
05:49 SUB OUT by BREATH,JALEN
05:49 SUB IN by KELLY,JJ
05:49 SUB IN by EVANS,AYDEN

GOOD FT by COBB,GIANNI 05:49 60-71 H 11
GOOD FT by COBB,GIANNI 05:49 61-71 H 10

05:37 FOUL  by PAVELETZKE,JACKSON
05:37 TURNOVER  by PAVELETZKE,JACKSON

MISS LAYUP by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN(in the paint) 05:11
05:11 BLOCK  by EVANS,AYDEN

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,JJ
05:04 MISS 3PTR by HADAWAY,AIDAN

REBOUND DEF by COBB,GIANNI --
04:55 FOUL TECH by HADAWAY,AIDAN

MISS FT by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN 04:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN 04:55 62-71 H 9

04:55 FOUL  by HADAWAY,AIDAN
GOOD FT by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN 04:55 63-71 H 8
GOOD FT by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN 04:55 64-71 H 7

04:36 64-73 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by PAVELETZKE,JACKSON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by KELLY,DAEMAR 04:13
REBOUND OFF by VALENTINE,MAKHAI --
MISS LAYUP by VALENTINE,MAKHAI(in the paint) 04:07
REBOUND OFF by VALENTINE,MAKHAI --
TURNOVER  by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN 03:47
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:47

03:47 SUB OUT by EVANS,AYDEN
03:47 SUB IN by BREATH,JALEN
03:22 64-75 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by PAVELETZKE,JACKSON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by VALENTINE,MAKHAI(in the paint) 03:04
03:04 BLOCK  by KELLY,JJ

REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,HASSAN --
GOOD DUNK by WASHINGTON,HASSAN(in the paint) 02:58 66-75 H 9

02:28 MISS JUMPER by PAVELETZKE,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by COBB,GIANNI --

02:23 FOUL  by HADAWAY,AIDAN
GOOD FT by COBB,GIANNI 02:23 67-75 H 8
GOOD FT by COBB,GIANNI 02:23 68-75 H 7
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:23
SUB OUT by KELLY,DAEMAR 02:23
SUB IN by WALTERS,TAJ 02:23

02:06 FOUL  by BREATH,JALEN
02:06 TURNOVER  by BREATH,JALEN
02:06 SUB OUT by BREATH,JALEN
02:06 SUB IN by EVANS,AYDEN
01:53 FOUL  by SHELDON,AJAY

GOOD FT by COBB,GIANNI 01:53 69-75 H 6
GOOD FT by COBB,GIANNI 01:53 70-75 H 5



SUB OUT by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN 01:53
SUB IN by KELLY,DAEMAR 01:53

01:52 TURNOVER  by HADAWAY,AIDAN
01:52 SUB OUT by EVANS,AYDEN
01:52 SUB IN by CONNERS,DIOR

SUB OUT by KELLY,DAEMAR 01:52
SUB IN by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN 01:52
MISS DUNK by VALENTINE,MAKHAI(in the paint) 01:52

-- REBOUND DEF by HADAWAY,AIDAN
FOUL  by VALENTINE,MAKHAI 01:52

01:52 MISS FT by HADAWAY,AIDAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:52 70-76 H 6 GOOD FT by HADAWAY,AIDAN
MISS 3PTR by VALENTINE,MAKHAI 01:26

-- REBOUND DEF by SHELDON,AJAY
FOUL  by VALENTINE,MAKHAI 01:00

01:00 70-77 H 7 GOOD FT by PAVELETZKE,JACKSON
01:00 MISS FT by PAVELETZKE,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by COBB,GIANNI --
GOOD LAYUP by COBB,GIANNI(in the paint) 00:49 72-77 H 5

00:49 FOUL TECH by SHELDON,AJAY
00:49 TURNOVER  by SHELDON,AJAY

FOUL TECH by KELLY,DAEMAR 00:49
TURNOVER  by KELLY,DAEMAR 00:49

00:45 TURNOVER  by PAVELETZKE,JACKSON
MISS JUMPER by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN(in the paint) 00:31

-- REBOUND DEF by PAVELETZKE,JACKSON
00:28 TURNOVER  by PAVELETZKE,JACKSON

GOOD 3PTR by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN 00:23 75-77 H 2
FOUL  by COBB,GIANNI 00:19

00:19 75-78 H 3 GOOD FT by CONNERS,DIOR
00:19 75-79 H 4 GOOD FT by CONNERS,DIOR

MISS JUMPER by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN(in the paint) 00:10
00:10 BLOCK  by HADAWAY,AIDAN

REBOUND OFF by DUCOMMUN,DYLAN --
GOOD JUMPER by WALTERS,TAJ 00:10 77-79 H 2
FOUL  by WALTERS,TAJ 00:05

00:05 MISS FT by PAVELETZKE,JACKSON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,HASSAN 00:05
SUB IN by KELLY,DAEMAR 00:05

00:05 77-80 H 3 GOOD FT by PAVELETZKE,JACKSON
MISS 3PTR by COBB,GIANNI 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


